Southern Nazarene (1-3,0-0 GAC) -vs- Washburn (2-1,0-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
11/18/22 at Lee Arena, Topeka, KS

Date: 11/18/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::e?\:dg;\%z:PgISO Southern Nazarene 19 13 12 19 63

Site: Lee Arena, Topeka, KS Washburn 20 13 17 15 65

Referees: Doug Veirk, George Hill, Todd Dahlof

Southern Nazarene 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Awatt,Cassandra * 37 7-14 0-1 4-4 0-8 8 3 3 3 0 3 18

15 Adams,Georgia i 28 5-10 1-2 2-2 1-5 6 4 2 2 0 0 13

12 Monaghan,Emily * 39 2-2 0-0 7-10 0-3 3 3 2 3 0 3 11

21  Jones,Payton i 24 3-8 2-5 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10

05 Giddey,Hannah * 36 3-4 0-0 3-5 2-6 8 4 2 1 1 0 9

20  Smith,Lillie 21 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

04 Reither,Lauryn 13  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

34  Coccoli,Anna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-43 3-10 18-25 3-22 25 15 9 13 1 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 1-1 100.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

4th Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 21-43 48.8 % 3-10 30.0% 18-25 72.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

Washburn 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Dewey,Aubree * 37 8-14 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 3 3 4 0 0 20

23  Figueroa,Natalia o 25 5-9 3-6 1-1 0-1 1 4 3 1 0 0 14

01 Gamble,Mackenzie * 32 4-5 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 3 0 1 10

30 Doebele,Macy = 26 4-11 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 0 8

34 Cassaday,lLauren * 26 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 1 1 0

11 Chapman,Emma 25 4-10 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 2 2 0 0 0 10

14  Schieferecke,Lakyn 11 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2

25 Davison,Amaya 15 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 1 1

10  Sanders,Lizzy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-55 7-12 8-11 9-21 30 21 16 15 1 3 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85% 1-1 100.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 25-55 45.5% 7-12 58.3 % 8-11 72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7

Second Chance Points: 0  Scores Tied: 9 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points:



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washburn

09:42 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by ADAMS,GEORGIA 09:17

09:17 STEAL by CASSADAY,LAUREN

08:59 MISS LAYUP by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AWATT,CASSANDRA --

08:44 FOUL by DOEBELE,MACY
MISS FT by JONES,PAYTON 08:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by JONES,PAYTON 08:44 1-2 H1

08:25 1-4 H3 GOOD JUMPER by FIGUEROA,NATALIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,PAYTON 08:08 4-4

ASSIST by GIDDEY,HANNAH --
07:49 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DEWEY,AUBREE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,GEORGIA(in the paint) 07:21 6-6
ASSIST by MONAGHAN,EMILY --
06:58 6-8 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DEWEY,AUBREE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by JONES,PAYTON 06:53
SUB IN by REITHER,LAURYN 06:53
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,GEORGIA(in the paint) 06:29 8-8

06:14 8-11 H3 GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
o= ASSIST by DEWEY,AUBREE
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,GEORGIA 06:03 11-11
ASSIST by AWATT,CASSANDRA o=
05:41 11-13 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DEWEY,AUBREE

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,GEORGIA(in the paint) 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by CASSADAY,LAUREN
04:55 MISS LAYUP by FIGUEROA,NATALIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CASSADAY,LAUREN
04:52 MISS LAYUP by CASSADAY,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GEORGIA --
TURNOVER by MONAGHAN,EMILY 04:45
04:45 STEAL by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
04:37 MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,NATALIA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GEORGIA --
MISS LAYUP by AWATT,CASSANDRA(in the paint) 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DOEBELE,MACY
03:55 11-16 H5 GOOD 3PTR by DEWEY,AUBREE
-- ASSIST by CASSADAY,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by REITHER,LAURYN 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32
03:32 SUB OUT by DOEBELE,MACY
03:32 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,EMMA

SUB OUT by REITHER,LAURYN 03:32

SUB IN by JONES,PAYTON 03:32
03:02 MISS JUMPER by CASSADAY,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GEORGIA --

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,PAYTON(in the paint) 02:44 13-16 H3
02:28 TURNOVER by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
02:28 SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
02:28 SUB IN by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN
02:19 FOUL by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
02:19 SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
02:19 SUB IN by DAVISON,AMAYA

GOOD FT by AWATT,CASSANDRA 02:19 14-16 H?2

GOOD FT by AWATT,CASSANDRA 02:19 15-16 H1

01:54 15-18 H3 GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,EMMA(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,GEORGIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIDDEY,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by AWATT,CASSANDRA

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,GEORGIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,GEORGIA

SUB OUT by MONAGHAN,EMILY
SUB IN by REITHER,LAURYN
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,GEORGIA

BLOCK by GIDDEY,HANNAH

STEAL by AWATT,CASSANDRA

GOOD JUMPER by GIDDEY,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by AWATT,CASSANDRA
FOUL by ADAMS,GEORGIA

VISITORS: Southern Nazarene

01:36

01:20

01:05
01:04
01:04
01:04
01:04
00:51
00:37
00:37

00:34

00:28
00:27
00:27

00:22
00:01
00:01
00:01

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

17-18

19-18

19-19
19-20

H1

V1

H1

ASSIST by DEWEY,AUBREE

MISS JUMPER by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN

SUB OUT by CASSADAY,LAUREN
SUB IN by DOEBELE,MACY

REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN
MISS LAYUP by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DEWEY,AUBREE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DEWEY,AUBREE

GOOD FT by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN
GOOD FT by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN

HOME TEAM: Washburn

SUB OUT by JONES,PAYTON
SUB IN by MONAGHAN,EMILY

STEAL by MONAGHAN,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by AWATT,CASSANDRA

REBOUND DEF by AWATT,CASSANDRA

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GEORGIA

REBOUND OFF by GIDDEY,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by MONAGHAN, EMILY(in the paint)

MISS FT by GIDDEY,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by AWATT,CASSANDRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,GEORGIA
FOUL by GIDDEY,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GEORGIA
FOUL by AWATT,CASSANDRA
TURNOVER by AWATT,CASSANDRA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:40
09:40
09:30

09:23

09:03
09:01
09:01
09:01
08:49
08:18
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47

21-20

21-22
23-22

23-23

Vi1

H1
Vi1

SUB OUT by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER by DAVISON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,AUBREE
MISS 3PTR by DAVISON,AMAYA

FOUL by DOEBELE,MACY

REBOUND DEF by DOEBELE,MACY
GOOD JUMPER by DEWEY,AUBREE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DOEBELE,MACY
SUB IN by CASSADAY,LAUREN
GOOD FT by DAVISON,AMAYA
MISS FT by DAVISON,AMAYA

SUB OUT by DAVISON,AMAYA
SUB IN by FIGUEROA,NATALIA



SUB OUT by REITHER,LAURYN
SUB OUT by ADAMS,GEORGIA
SUB IN by SMITH,LILLIE

SUB IN by JONES,PAYTON

GOOD JUMPER by GIDDEY,HANNAH
ASSIST by AWATT,CASSANDRA

REBOUND DEF by GIDDEY,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by AWATT,CASSANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GIDDEY,HANNAH
TURNOVER by JONES,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by AWATT,CASSANDRA
TURNOVER by SMITH,LILLIE

STEAL by AWATT,CASSANDRA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,PAYTON(in the paint)

STEAL by AWATT,CASSANDRA
TURNOVER by AWATT,CASSANDRA

SUB OUT by GIDDEY,HANNAH

SUB IN by ADAMS,GEORGIA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,PAYTON
ASSIST by ADAMS,GEORGIA

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,GEORGIA(in the paint)

FOUL by ADAMS,GEORGIA

STEAL by MONAGHAN,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by JONES,PAYTON

FOUL by AWATT,CASSANDRA

SUB OUT by AWATT,CASSANDRA
SUB OUT by ADAMS,GEORGIA
SUB IN by REITHER,LAURYN
SUB IN by GIDDEY,HANNAH

MISS FT by MONAGHAN,EMILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MONAGHAN,EMILY

07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:16
07:16 25-23

07:16

07:16
07:15
07:01
07:00
06:51
06:51
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:36
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:26
04:18 28-23

03:59 28-26
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:35
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:04

02:49 28-29
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47 28-30
02:25
02:25

02:25 29-30

V2

V5

V2

H1

H2

H1

TURNOVER by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN

FOUL by CHAPMAN,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DEWEY,AUBREE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,EMMA
SUB IN by SANDERS, LIZZY
TURNOVER by DEWEY,AUBREE

REBOUND DEF by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN
TURNOVER by DEWEY,AUBREE

SUB OUT by DEWEY,AUBREE
SUB IN by DAVISON,AMAYA

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
ASSIST by DAVISON,AMAYA

FOUL by SANDERS,LIZZY

SUB OUT by SANDERS,LIZZY

SUB OUT by DAVISON,AMAYA

SUB IN by DEWEY,AUBREE

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by CASSADAY,LAUREN
TURNOVER by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,NATALIA

ASSIST by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN

SUB OUT by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
FOUL by DEWEY,AUBREE



FOUL by GIDDEY,HANNAH

SUB OUT by GIDDEY,HANNAH
SUB IN by COCCOLI,ANNA
GOOD JUMPER by MONAGHAN,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONAGHAN,EMILY

GOOD FT by MONAGHAN,EMILY
MISS FT by MONAGHAN,EMILY

TURNOVER by JONES,PAYTON

VISITORS: Southern Nazarene

02:09
02:09
02:09
02:09
02:09
01:52
01:31

01:22
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57

00:35

00:01
00:01

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

29-31

31-31

32-31

32-33

H2

V1

H1

MISS FT by CHAPMAN,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by DEWEY,AUBREE

FOUL by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
SUB OUT by DEWEY,AUBREE
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
SUB IN by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN
SUB IN by DAVISON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVISON,AMAYA

STEAL by DAVISON,AMAYA

HOME TEAM: Washburn

SUB OUT by REITHER,LAURYN
SUB OUT by SMITH,LILLIE

SUB OUT by COCCOLI,ANNA
SUB IN by AWATT,CASSANDRA
SUB IN by GIDDEY,HANNAH
SUB IN by ADAMS,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by MONAGHAN,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by AWATT,CASSANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AWATT,CASSANDRA

MISS FT by MONAGHAN,EMILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MONAGHAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MONAGHAN,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by AWATT,CASSANDRA

FOUL by ADAMS,GEORGIA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:52

09:46
09:32
09:15
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:39
08:29
08:28
08:28
08:28
08:22
07:54

34-33

35-33

37-33

V1

V2

V4

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,EMMA

SUB OUT by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN
SUB OUT by DAVISON,AMAYA

SUB IN by DEWEY,AUBREE

SUB IN by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
SUB IN by DOEBELE,MACY

MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,NATALIA

REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DEWEY,AUBREE(in the paint)
FOUL by FIGUEROA,NATALIA

SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
SUB IN by DAVISON,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by DOEBELE,MACY

FOUL by CASSADAY,LAUREN
FOUL by DAVISON,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOEBELE,MACY

MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by GIDDEY,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by GIDDEY,HANNAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AWATT,CASSANDRA

FOUL by AWATT,CASSANDRA

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GEORGIA
MISS 3PTR by AWATT,CASSANDRA

TURNOVER by MONAGHAN,EMILY

GOOD FT by GIDDEY,HANNAH
GOOD FT by GIDDEY,HANNAH
FOUL by MONAGHAN,EMILY
FOUL by GIDDEY,HANNAH

FOUL by ADAMS,GEORGIA
TURNOVER by ADAMS,GEORGIA

SUB OUT by GIDDEY,HANNAH
SUB IN by SMITH,LILLIE

SUB OUT by ADAMS,GEORGIA
SUB IN by GIDDEY,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by AWATT,CASSANDRA
MISS JUMPER by GIDDEY,HANNAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AWATT,CASSANDRA

REBOUND DEF by GIDDEY,HANNAH
TURNOVER by AWATT,CASSANDRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JONES,PAYTON

STEAL by MONAGHAN,EMILY

GOOD FT by MONAGHAN, EMILY(fastbreak)

07:39 39-33

07:
07:
07:
07:

06:

06:

35
35
35
18

53

44

06:44
06:44

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
04:

04:

04:

04:

36

29
24
13
00
00
00
36
27
27
25
25
14
14
14
14
03
03
52

52

52

52

03:49

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

22

08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

02:47

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

29

15
15
15
15
15

39-36

39-37

40-37
41-37

41-39

41-41

41-44

02:15 42-44

V6

V3

V2

V3
V4

V2

H3

H2

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CASSADAY,LAUREN
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by DEWEY,AUBREE
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by DOEBELE,MACY

GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,EMMA
MISS FT by CHAPMAN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,EMMA
TURNOVER by DEWEY,AUBREE

TURNOVER by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
FOUL by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by DEWEY,AUBREE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DAVISON,AMAYA
SUB IN by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN

MISS LAYUP by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
GOOD JUMPER by DOEBELE,MACY((fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,AUBREE
MISS 3PTR by DEWEY,AUBREE

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by DEWEY,AUBREE

SUB OUT by DOEBELE,MACY

SUB IN by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
SUB IN by DAVISON,AMAYA

SUB IN by CASSADAY,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
ASSIST by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DAVISON,AMAYA

FOUL by DAVISON,AMAYA
SUB OUT by DAVISON,AMAYA
SUB IN by DEWEY,AUBREE



GOOD FT by MONAGHAN, EMILY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GIDDEY,HANNAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GIDDEY,HANNAH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by JONES,PAYTON
SUB IN by REITHER,LAURYN

TURNOVER by SMITH,LILLIE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LILLIE

FOUL by MONAGHAN,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LILLIE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

43-44

44-44

44-46

44-48

44-49
44-50

H1

H2

H4

H5
H 6

MISS JUMPER by CASSADAY,LAUREN

FOUL by CHAPMAN,EMMA

SUB OUT by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN
SUB IN by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FIGUEROA,NATALIA

GOOD JUMPER by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by DEWEY,AUBREE

SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,NATALIA

SUB IN by DAVISON,AMAYA

GOOD FT by DEWEY,AUBREE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DEWEY,AUBREE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,EMMA

VISITORS: Southern Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washburn
09:30 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIDDEY,HANNAH ==
09:13 FOUL by CASSADAY,LAUREN
09:13 SUB OUT by CASSADAY,LAUREN
09:13 SUB IN by DOEBELE,MACY
TURNOVER by MONAGHAN,EMILY 09:06
FOUL by REITHER,LAURYN 09:06
08:39 44-52 H8 GOOD JUMPER by DEWEY,AUBREE
-- ASSIST by DOEBELE,MACY
08:15 FOUL by DAVISON,AMAYA
SUB OUT by REITHER,LAURYN 08:15
SUB OUT by MONAGHAN,EMILY 08:15
SUB IN by ADAMS,GEORGIA 08:15
SUB IN by JONES,PAYTON 08:15
GOOD FT by AWATT,CASSANDRA 08:15 45-52 H7
GOOD FT by AWATT,CASSANDRA 08:15 46-52 H6
SUB OUT by SMITH, LILLIE 08:15
SUB IN by MONAGHAN,EMILY 08:15
07:59 MISS JUMPER by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIDDEY,HANNAH ==
GOOD JUMPER by AWATT,CASSANDRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:53 48-52 H4
07:32 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AWATT,CASSANDRA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,PAYTON 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
GOOD JUMPER by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
07:06 48-54 H6 paint)
GOOD JUMPER by AWATT,CASSANDRA(in the paint) 06:50 50-54 H4
06:27 MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,EMMA
FOUL by GIDDEY,HANNAH 06:23



REBOUND DEF by GIDDEY,HANNAH
SUB OUT by JONES,PAYTON

SUB IN by SMITH,LILLIE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LILLIE

GOOD LAYUP by AWATT,CASSANDRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MONAGHAN,EMILY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by AWATT,CASSANDRA

TURNOVER by GIDDEY,HANNAH

GOOD FT by MONAGHAN,EMILY
GOOD FT by MONAGHAN,EMILY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,GEORGIA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by ADAMS,GEORGIA
GOOD FT by ADAMS,GEORGIA
FOUL by MONAGHAN,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LILLIE

REBOUND DEF by AWATT,CASSANDRA
GOOD JUMPER by AWATT,CASSANDRA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,LILLIE
SUB IN by JONES,PAYTON

MISS FT by JONES,PAYTON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JONES,PAYTON(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JONES,PAYTON

52-54

52-57

53-57
54-57

54-59
56-59

56-61

57-61
58-61

58-63

60-63

62-63
62-65

63-65

H2

H5

H4
H 3

H5
H3

H5

H4
H 3

H5

H3

H1
H3

H2

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,EMMA

SUB OUT by DAVISON,AMAYA

SUB IN by FIGUEROA,NATALIA

SUB IN by CASSADAY,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by DEWEY,AUBREE(in the paint)

BLOCK by CASSADAY,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by DOEBELE,MACY
FOUL by CASSADAY,LAUREN
TURNOVER by CASSADAY,LAUREN
FOUL by DOEBELE,MACY

TURNOVER by FIGUEROA,NATALIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by FIGUEROA,NATALIA

FOUL by DOEBELE,MACY

TURNOVER by DOEBELE,MACY
FOUL by DEWEY,AUBREE

SUB OUT by CASSADAY,LAUREN
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by FIGUEROA,NATALIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)
FOUL by DEWEY,AUBREE

GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FIGUEROA,NATALIA

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,EMMA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DOEBELE,MACY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEWEY,AUBREE

FOUL by FIGUEROA,NATALIA
SUB OUT by DOEBELE,MACY
SUB IN by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN

TURNOVER by SCHIEFERECKE,LAKYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



